

No. 02-1183

In the Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, PETITIONER

v.

SAMUEL FRANCIS PATANE

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

THEODORE B. OLSON
*Solicitor General
Counsel of Record*

MICHAEL CHERTOFF
Assistant Attorney General

MICHAEL R. DREEBEN
Deputy Solicitor General

JAMES A. FELDMAN
*Assistant to the Solicitor
General*

JOSEPH C. WYDERKO
*Attorney
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinion below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Statement	2
Reasons for granting the petition	4
A. The fruits of unwarned statements are admissible under this Court’s <i>Miranda</i> decisions	5
B. The court of appeals misunderstood the rationale of this Court’s <i>Miranda</i> decisions and the teachings of those decisions about the scope of the <i>Miranda</i> ex- clusionary rule	8
C. The decision of the court of appeals conflicts with recent decisions of the First, Third, and Fourth Cir- cuits	10
D. The question presented is important	13
Conclusion	14
Appendix A	1a
Appendix B	34a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Dickerson v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 428 (2000)	3, 5, 7
<i>Michigan v. Tucker</i> , 417 U.S. 433 (1974)	3, 5, 6, 9
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	4
<i>New York v. Quarles</i> , 467 U.S. 649 (1984)	8, 9
<i>Oregon v. Elstad</i> , 470 U.S. 298 (1985)	3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Patterson v. United States</i> , 485 U.S. 922 (1988)	13
<i>United States v. Byram</i> , 145 F.3d 405 (1st Cir. 1998)	12
<i>United States v. DeSumma</i> , 272 F.3d 176 (3d Cir. 2001), cert. denied, 122 S. Ct. 1631 (2002)	4, 10, 11
<i>United States v. Elie</i> , 111 F.3d 1135 (4th Cir. 1997)	11

IV

Cases—Continued:	Page
<i>United States v. Faulkingham</i> , 295 F.3d 85 (1st Cir. 2002), petition for cert. pending, No. 02-7385 (filed Oct. 7, 2002)	4, 11, 12
<i>United States v. McCurdy</i> , 40 F.3d 1111 (10th Cir. 1994)	3
<i>United States v. Sterling</i> , 283 F.3d 216 (4th Cir.), cert. denied, 122 S. Ct. 2606 (2002)	4, 11
<i>Wihtrow v. Williams</i> , 507 U.S. 680 (1993)	9
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963)	3, 5
Constitution and statutes:	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	6
18 U.S.C. 922(g)(1)	2
18 U.S.C. 3501	7
